CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT

BYLAW NO. 2956

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 2874, cited as the "Fees and Charges (Miscellaneous) Bylaw, 2016, No. 2874"

The Council of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as the "Fees and Charges (Miscellaneous) Bylaw, 2016, No. 2874, Amendment [No. 3], 2019, No. 2956."
- 2. That Bylaw No. 2874, cited as the "Fees and Charges (Miscellaneous) Bylaw, 2016, No. 2874" be amended as follows:
 - (1) By adding the following items to the bottom of Schedule "A" General Fees and Charges:

Item	Charge	Unit
Digital Image from Esquimalt Municipal Archives *	\$0.00	For personal use only
Photographic Print from Esquimalt Municipal Archives *	\$5.00	Single Sided per page 5 x 7 image
	\$10.00	Single Sided per page 8 x 10 image
Commercial Use of Single Image *	\$100.00	Per use; subject to Esquimalt Municipal Archives' Terms of Use Agreement
Merchandising Use of Single Image *	\$100.00	Plus \$0.10 per reproduction; subject to Esquimalt Municipal Archives' Terms of Use Agreement

^{*} User fees not applicable where images are to be used for personal use or in a publication that promotes public knowledge, understanding and awareness of Esquimalt's heritage.

(2) By deleting the following items from Schedule "B" – Administration Fees and Charges:

Iten	1	Charge	Unit
Agenda - complete package with all backup materials	Council & Committee of the Whole (both)	\$200.00	Annual subscription payable in advance; prorated to end of current calendar year
Minutes	Council & Committee of the Whole (both)	\$50.00	Annual subscription payable in advance; prorated to end of current calendar year

READ a first time by the Municipal Council on the 25	5 th day of Februar	y, 2019.				
READ a second time by the Municipal Council on the 25 th day of February, 2019.						
READ a third time by the Municipal Council on the 25 th day of February, 2019.						
ADOPTED by the Municipal Council on the	day of	, 2019.				
BARBARA DESJARDINS		ANJA NURVO				
MAYOR	CC	RPORATE OFFICER	t			